

Sonali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 4398 OF 2021

Vinayak Kalu Jadhav & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra, Rural Development ...Respondents
Department & Ors.

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17081 OF 2022

Zabilal Gangabhadur Thapa since ...Applicant
deceased through his Legal Heir

Humkumari Khatri alias Ritakumari Zabilal
Thapa

In the matter between

Vinayak Kalu Jadhav & Ors. ...Petitioners

Versus

State of Maharashtra, Rural Development ...Respondents
Department & Ors.

Mr. Vijay Kurle a/w. Mr. Samkit Shah, Mr. Vikas Pawar &
Mr. Mukesh Birajdar for the petitioners/Applicants.
Ms. R. A. Salunkhe, AGP for the respondent-State.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ. &
MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J.**

DATED: SEPTEMBER 13, 2022

PC:-

Stand over to **20th September, 2022.**

(MADHAV J. JAMDAR, J)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)