

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4398 OF 2021

Vinayak Kalu Jadhav And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Rural Development Dept.RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 17081 OF 2022

In

Writ Petition 4398 OF 2021

Zabilal Gangabhadur Thapa Since Decd. ThrPETITIONER
His Legal Heirs

V/S

State Of Maharashtra, Rural Development Dept.RESPONDENT
And Ors

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION STAMP NO. 38426 OF 2025

In

Writ Petition 4398 OF 2021

Meena Roman D Souza And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Vinayak Kalu Jadhav And OrsRESPONDENT

Adv. M.S.Almelkar, Adv. M.P.Birajdar, Adv. Chetan Bhoir for
Petitioner.

Adv. V.G.Badgujar, AGP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Ashish Gaikwad a/w Adv. Savita Gaikwad, Adv. Anirudh Rote, Adv. Sagar Bhoir for R. No. 2 & 3.

Adv. K.S.Thorat, BPnal a/w Adv. V.G.Badgujar, AGP for State/Respondent.

Adv. Vishwanath Patil a/w Adv. Pradip Patil a/w Adv. Harshwardhan Karande for R. No. 4 (VVMC)

CORAM : **HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ**

DATE : **16th February, 2026**

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/02/2026 (H. O. B.).

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)